Bellmont Sectional

October 08, 2016

Overall Finish List

Girls Varsity

Qualifying - Teams:

0'all Adj
Place Place Bib No

1 1 854
2 2 808
3 3 859
4 4 871
5 5 793
6 6 797
7 (< 5) 864
8 7 876
9 8 865
10 9 856
11 10 802
12 11 875
13 (< 5) 848
14 12 838
15 13 874
16 14 810
17 (< 5) 878
18 15 869
19 16 794
20 17 832
21 18 813
22 19 817
23 20 795
24 21 792
25 22 858
26 23 866
27 24 841
28 25 826
29 26 827
30 27 784
31 28 861
32 29 814
33 (< 9H) 846
34 30 857
35 31 807
36 32 809
37 33 800
38 34 855
39 35 804
40 36 783
41 (< 5) 867
42 37 839
43 (< 5) 880
44 38 790
45 39 786
46 40 785
47 41 825
48 42 845
49 43 842
50 44 830
51 45 787
52 46 819
53 47 816
54 48 823
55 (< 5) 879
56 (< 5) 877

5 Individuals: 10

Name

Sydney Lambert
Emily McManus
Megan Theismann
Kallee Patch
Emily Fuelling
Mackenzie Neher
Alexis Grider
Olivia Von Gunten
Eliza Harruff
Riley Lechner
Kristina Baum
Isabel Von Gunten
Rebekah McCagg
Lilly Biggins
Kara Seffernick
Tatum Mulholland
Elana Kayser
Olivia Mason

Anna Geiger

Emily Westropp
Marisa Wigent
Borgwardt Miranda
Autum Meyers
Grace Fisher

Macy Morgan

Hadi Hawbaker
Rylee Jarrell
Johanna Dechend
Anya Ehlers
Caitlin Heyerly
Brielle Wilson
Autumn Davis
Brianna Dishong
Addison Misch
Leah Hall

Krista Moore
Carrie Scott
Delany Lechner
Claire Burton

Zoe Egly
Elisabeth Kolkman
Rozzlyn Everhart
Zariah Meador
Olivia Conrad
Maggie Luginbill
Lauren Isch
Kelsey Booth

Anna Grace Whitacre
Emily McKinnon
Ginesha Robinson
Hannah Mosser
Yajing Ni

Cassidy Hiday
Sierra Vaughn
Jordan Lawson
Makayla Henderson

Girls

Team

Norwell
Bishop Luers
Norwell

South Adams
Bellmont
Bellmont

Fort Wayne South Side
South Adams
South Adams
Norwell
Bishop Luers
South Adams
New Haven
Heritage
South Adams
Bishop Luers
Woodlan

South Adams
Bellmont
Canterbury
Bishop Luers
Bluffton
Bellmont
Bellmont
Norwell

South Adams
Heritage
Canterbury
Canterbury
Adams Central
Norwell
Bluffton

New Haven
Norwell
Bishop Luers
Bishop Luers
Bellmont
Norwell
Bishop Luers
Adams Central
Fort Wayne South Side
Heritage
Woodlan
Bellmont
Adams Central
Adams Central
Canterbury
Heritage
Heritage
Canterbury
Adams Central
Bluffton
Bluffton
Bluffton
Woodlan
Woodlan
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Pace
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:09/M
:10/M
:14/M
:27/M
:28/M
:29/M
:33/M
:42/M
:49/M
:51/M
:54/M
:54/M
:56/M
:58/M
:59/M
:01/M
:04/M
:04/M
:05/M
:06/M
:09/M
:09/M
:10/M
:14/M
:15/M
:15/M
:16/M
:16/M
:17/M
:17/M
:18/M
:20/M
:21/M
:21/M
:21/M
:23/M
:25/M
:27/M
:28/M
129/M
:30/M
:37/M
:39/M
:41/M
:42/M
:43/M
:43/M
:45/M
:45/M
:51/M
:55/M
:59/M
:02/M
:10/M
:10/M
:12/M

Grade

Qualifier
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Team Summary Report - Girls

(< 5) 837
49 843
50 780
51 821
52 781
53 840
(< 5) 870
54 818
(< 5) 834

Shaylan Wilson
Katelyn Sebring
Madison Call
Abby Redick
Makenna Call
Miranda Gerardot
Anna McGinnis
Amaris Moser
Alexis McCowin

Girls Varsity

Pla

Inc.

Inc.

Inc.

Inc.

ce Team

1 South Adams

Top

2 Norwell
Top

3 Bellmont
Top

5 Times: 1:44:

5 Times: 1:44:

5 Times: 1:46:

4 Bishop Luers

Top

5 Times: 1:47:

5 Canterbury

Top

6 Heritage
Top

5 Times: 1:55:

5 Times: 1:55:

7 Adams Central

Top

8 Bluffton

Top

Top

Top

Top

Woodlan
Top

New Haven

5 Times: 1:58:

5 Times: 1:59:

Fort Wayne South Side
5 Times:

Fort Wayne Wayne

5 Times:

5 Times:

5 Times:

58.

46.

48.

15.

26.

48.

10.

51.

Detail Team Results

Girls Varsity

Fort Wayne Wayne

Heritage

Adams Central

Bluffton

Adams Central

Heritage

Fort Wayne South Side

Bluffton

Fort Wayne Wayne

Girls

Top 5

Places

43

63

68

75

153

158

187

189

3 finishers

2 finishers

2 finishers

4 finishers

25:
25:
25:
26:
26:
27:
27:

28:

17

12

27

19
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10

25

24

36

29

8:15/M 9
8:19/M 9
8:22/M 11
8:24/M 10
8:32/M 9
8:48/M 10
8:50/M 10
8:54/M 9
9:16/M 9
Finishers
3 4 5
8 11 13
9 22 28
16 20 21
14 18 31
26 41 44
37 42 43
39 40 45
46 47 48

30

33

32

49

50

51

34

38

35

53

52

54



South Adams Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 43 Team Score (times): 1:44:58.8 Average Time: 20:59.7
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
1 871 Kallee Patch 9 4 4 20:00.7 20:00.7 0:00.0
2 876 Olivia Von Gunten 11 7 11 20:45.6 40:46.3 0:44.9
3 865 Eliza Harruff 10 8 19 21:08.2 1:01:54.5 1:07.5
4 875 Isabel Von Gunten 9 11 30 21:24.6 1:23:19.1 1:23.9
5 874 Kara Seffernick 12 13 43 21:39.7 1:44:58.8 1:39.0
6 869 Olivia Mason 12 15 58 21:54.4 2:06:53.3 1:53.7
7 866 Hadi Hawbaker 11 23 81 22:30.5 2:29:23.8 2:29.8
Norwell Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places): 63 Team Score (times): 1:44:46.2 Average Time: 20:57.2
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
1 854 Sydney Lambert 9 1 1 19:04.3 19:04.3 0:00.0
2 859 Megan Theismann 12 3 4 19:20.2 38:24.6 0:15.9
3 856 Riley Lechner 12 9 13 21:15.2 59:39.8 2:10.9
4 858 Macy Morgan 9 22 35 22:28.4 1:22:08.3 3:24.1
5 861 Brielle Wilson 11 28 63 22:37.9 1:44:46.2 3:33.5
6 857 Addison Misch 9 30 93 22:47.2 2:07:33.5 3:42.9
7 855 Delany Lechner 9 34 127 23:07.7 2:30:41.2 4:03.3
Bellmont Finish Position - 3
Team Score (places): 68 Team Score (times): 1:46:48.2 Average Time: 21:21.6
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Blace Bib No Name Grade Rlace Blace Lime Lime Back
1 793 Emily Fuelling 11 5 5 20:04.7 20:04.7 0:00.0
2 797 Mackenzie Neher 11 6 11 20:07.5 40:12.3 0:02.8
3 794 Anna Geiger 9 16 27 21:56.6 1:02:08.9 1:51.9
4 795 Autum Meyers 10 20 47 22:12.9 1:24:21.8 2:08.2
5 792 Grace Fisher 12 21 68 22:26.3 1:46:48.2 2:21.6
6 800 Carrie Scott 10 33 101 22:58.0 2:09:46.2 2:53.3
7 790 Olivia Conrad 9 38 139 23:48.2 2:33:34.4 3:43.5
Bishop Luers Finish Position - 4
Team Score (places): 75 Team Score (times): 1:47:15.6 Average Time: 21:27.1
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
1 808 Emily McManus 11 2 2 19:07.6 19:07.6 0:00.0
2 802 Kristina Baum 9 10 12 21:23.5 40:31.2 2:15.8
3 810 Tatum Mulholland 9 14 26 21:46.4 1:02:17.6 2:38.7
4 813 Marisa Wigent 12 18 44 22:09.7 1:24:27.4 3:02.0
5 807 Leah Hall 10 31 75 22:48.2 1:47:15.6 3:40.5
6 809 Krista Moore 10 32 107 22:52.0 2:10:07.7 3:44.3
7 804 Claire Burton 9 35 142 23:09.0 2:33:16.7 4:01.3
Canterbury Finish Position - 5
Team Score (places): 153 Team Score (times): 1:55:26.2 Average Time: 23:05.2
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
1 832 Emily Westropp 12 17 17 22:00.9 22:00.9 0:00.0
2 826 Johanna Dechend 11 25 42 22:32.3 44:33.2 0:31.4
3 827 Anya Ehlers 9 26 68 22:35.3 1:07:08.6 0:34.4
4 825 Kelsey Booth 11 41 109 23:56.7 1:31:05.4 1:55.7
5 830 Ginesha Robinson 12 44 153 24:20.8 1:55:26.2 2:19.8
Heritage Finish Position - 6
Team Score (places): 158 Team Score (times): 1:55:48.0 Average Time: 23:09.6
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Blace Bib No Name Grade Rlace Blace Lime ILime Back

1 838 Lilly Biggins 9 12 12 21:36.2 21:36.2 0:00.0



2 841 Rylee Jarrell 11 24 36 22:32.0 44:08.2
3 839 Rozzlyn Everhart 12 37 73 23:37.6 1:07:45.8
4 845 Anna Grace Whitacre 9 42 115 24:00.7 1:31:46.6
5 842 Emily McKinnon 12 43 158 24:01.4 1:55:48.0
6 843 Katelyn Sebring 9 49 207 25:48.5 2:21:36.6
7 840 Miranda Gerardot 10 53 260 27:16.0 2:48:52.6
Adams Central Finish Position - 7
Team Score (places): 187 Team Score (times): 1:58:10.
Overall Cum. Cum.
1 784 Caitlin Heyerly 11 27 27 22:36.2 22:36.2
2 783 Zoe Egly 9 36 63 23:12.7 45:48.9
3 786 Maggie Luginbill 10 39 102 23:51.1 1:09:40.0
4 785 Lauren Isch 10 40 142 23:56.3 1:33:36.3
5 787 Hannah Mosser 11 45 187 24:33.9 1:58:10.3
6 780 Madison Call 11 50 237 25:55.7 2:24:06.0
7 781 Makenna Call 9 52 289 26:28.9 2:50:35.0
Bluffton Finish Position - 8
Team Score (places): 189 Team Score (times): 1:59:51.9
Overall Cum. Cum.
1 817 Borgwardt Miranda 12 19 19 22:10.2 22:10.2
2 814 Autumn Davis 10 29 48 22:43.0 44:53.3
3 819 Yajing Ni 12 46 94 24:45.8 1:09:39.1
4 816 Cassidy Hiday 12 47 141 24:54.0 1:34:33.2
5 823 Sierra Vaughn 9 48 189 25:18.7 1:59:51.9
6 821 Abby Redick 10 51 240 26:01.7 2:25:53.7
7 818 Amaris Moser 9 54 294 27:35.1 2:53:28.8
Fort Wayne South Side Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Overall Cum. Cum.
Blace Bib No Name Grade Rlace Blace Lime Lime
1 864 Alexis Grider 11 Less Than 5 20:17.8 20:17.8
2 867 Elisabeth Kolkman 10 Less Than 5 23:14.5 43:32.4
3 870 Anna McGinnis 10 Less Than 5 27:22.5 1:10:55.0
Fort Wayne Wayne Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Overall Cum. Cum.
Place Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time
1 837 Shaylan Wilson 9 Less Than 5 25:36.2 25:36.2
2 834 Alexis McCowin 9 Less Than 5 28:45.2 54:21.4
New Haven Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Overall Cum. Cum.
1 848 Rebekah McCagg 9 Less Than 5 21:29.2 21:29.2
2 846 Brianna Dishong 12 Less Than 5 22:46.5 44:15.7
Woodlan Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Overall Cum. Cum.
1 878 Elana Kayser 12 Less Than 5 21:53.9 21:53.9
2 880 Zariah Meador 10 Less Than 5 23:42.0 45:36.0
3 879 Jordan Lawson 10 Less Than 5 25:20.8 1:10:56.9
4 877 Makayla Henderson 11 Less Than 5 25:24.1 1:36:21.0
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